®
PGA1021
PGA102
FEATURES
● DIGITALLY PROGRAMMABLE GAIN:
G = 1, 10, 100
● LOW GAIN ERROR: 0.025% max
● FAST SETTLING: 2.8 µs to 0.01%

NOTE: (1) For detailed drawing and dimension table, please see end of data
sheet, or Appendix D of Burr-Brown IC Data Book.
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE
PGA102AG 16-Pin Hermetic DIP –25°C to +85°C
PGA102BG 16-Pin Hermetic DIP –25°C to +85°C
PGA102SG 16-Pin Hermetic DIP –55°C to +125°C
PGA102KP 16-Pin Plastic DIP 0°C to +70°C
®
PGA1025
SMALL SIGNAL STEP RESPONSE
Time (µs)